

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Reprofilng/Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 PROJECT #7-2010  
 Part 1 - CR 24 (Bunker Hill Road/Oldtown Valley Road) & CR 53 (Williams Lake Road)  
 May 27, 2010

Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt**		J & D Mining		Shelly & Sands	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,875.00	8,875.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
254	665	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	10.00	6,650.00	10.00	6,650.00	10.00	6,650.00
301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
402	4,326	cy	asphalt concrete	111.00	480,186.00	122.50	529,935.00	116.75	505,060.50
404	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
407	4,449	gal	tack coat	1.75	7,785.75	2.00	8,898.00	1.95	8,675.55
408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	17,750.00	17,750.00	10,720.00	10,720.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
614.1	7.22	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	100.00	722.00	100.00	722.00	250.00	1,805.00
617	462	cy	compacted aggregate	10.00	4,620.00	10.00	4,620.00	40.00	18,480.00
special	977	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	25.00	24,425.00	30.00	29,310.00	60.00	58,620.00

Total                      **\$552,138.75**    Total                      **\$599,730.00**    Total                      **\$618,391.05**

\*\* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Reprofilng/Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 PROJECT #7-2010  
 Part 2 - CR 43 (Gunther Miller Road)  
 May 27, 2010

Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt**		Melway Paving		Shelly Company	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
254	202	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	7.50	1,515.00	8.00	1,616.00	12.00	2,424.00
301	2,328	cy	bituminous aggregate base	109.00	253,752.00	105.00	244,440.00	118.00	274,704.00
402	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
404	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
407	2,053	gal	tack coat	1.75	3,592.75	2.00	4,106.00	1.80	3,695.40
408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
614.1	3.25	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	100.00	325.00	200.00	650.00	250.00	812.50
617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	30.00	0.00	25.00	0.00
special	648	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	25.00	16,200.00	44.00	28,512.00	68.00	44,064.00

Total                    **\$284,384.75**    Total                    **\$285,124.00**    Total                    **\$337,199.90**

\*\* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Reprofilng/Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 PROJECT #7-2010  
 Part 3 - CR 52 (Crooked Run Road) [alternate]  
 May 27, 2010

Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt**		Melway Paving		Superior Paving		Northstar Asphalt	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	4,190.00	4,190.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,180.00	2,180.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
254	372	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	7.50	2,790.00	5.00	1,860.00	8.50	3,162.00	11.00	4,092.00
301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
402	3502	cy	asphalt concrete	106.00	371,212.00	115.00	402,730.00	122.10	427,594.20	115.00	402,730.00
404	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	88.00	0.00	90.80	0.00	96.00	0.00
407	3603	gal	tack coat	1.75	6,305.25	2.00	7,206.00	2.00	7,206.00	2.00	7,206.00
408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	12,750.00	12,750.00	16,700.00	16,700.00
614.10	5.76	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	100.00	576.00	200.00	1152.00	935.00	5385.60	650.00	3744.00
617	591	cy	compacted aggregate	10.00	5,910.00	20.00	11,820.00	24.00	14,184.00	42.00	24,822.00
special	559	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	25.00	13,975.00	48.00	26,832.00	44.00	24,596.00	63.00	35,217.00

Total **\$414,958.25** Total **\$460,000.00** Total **\$497,057.80** Total **\$499,511.00**

Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Shelly & Sands		Shelly Company	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	3,275.00	3,275.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
254	372	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	12.00	4,464.00	13.00	4,836.00
301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
402	3502	cy	asphalt concrete	123.25	431,621.50	128.00	448,256.00
404	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
407	3603	gal	tack coat	1.95	7,025.85	1.80	6,485.40
408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	15,000.00	15,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
614.10	5.76	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	250.00	1,440.00	250.00	1,440.00
617	591	cy	compacted aggregate	54.00	31,914.00	42.00	24,822.00
special	559	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	64.00	35,776.00	70.00	39,130.00

Total **\$530,516.35** Total **\$541,969.40**

\*\* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Reprofilng/Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 PROJECT #7-2010  
 Part 4 - CR 69 (Baltzley Valley Road 7 CR 93 (Atwood Lake Road)  
 May 27, 2010

Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt**		J & D Mining		Superior Paving	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,835.00	4,835.00	1,530.00	1,530.00
254	677	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	7.50	5,077.50	10.00	6,770.00	11.00	7,447.00
301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
402	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
404	2354	cy	asphalt concrete	110.00	258,940.00	119.00	280,126.00	122.80	289,071.20
407	2824	gal	tack coat	1.75	4,942.00	2.00	5,648.00	2.00	5,648.00
408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,340.00	8,340.00	12,600.00	12,600.00
614.1	4.51	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	100.00	451.00	100.00	451.00	975.00	4,397.25
617	542	cy	compacted aggregate	10.00	5,420.00	10.00	5,420.00	20.00	10,840.00
special	357	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	25.00	8,925.00	30.00	10,710.00	40.00	14,280.00

Total                    **\$297,255.50**    Total                    **\$322,300.00**    Total                    **\$345,813.45**

Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	Northstar Asphalt		Shelly & Sands	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,675.00	2,675.00
254	677	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	10.00	6,770.00	12.00	8,124.00
301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
402	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
404	2354	cy	asphalt concrete	125.00	294,250.00	128.00	301,312.00
407	2824	gal	tack coat	2.00	5,648.00	1.95	5,506.80
408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	14,800.00	14,800.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
614.1	4.51	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	700.00	3,157.00	250.00	1,127.50
617	542	cy	compacted aggregate	42.00	22,764.00	54.00	29,268.00
special	357	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	63.00	22,491.00	70.00	24,990.00

Total                    **\$374,880.00**    Total                    **\$384,003.30**

\*\* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Reprofilng/Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 PROJECT #7-2010  
 Part 5 - Goshen Township  
 May 27, 2010

Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt**		J & D Mining		Northstar Asphalt		Shelly & Sands	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,425.00	1,425.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,525.00	1,525.00
254	306	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	7.50	2,295.00	9.50	2,907.00	12.00	3,672.00	12.00	3,672.00
301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
402	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
404	757	cy	asphalt concrete	110.00	83,270.00	117.00	88,569.00	134.00	101,438.00	145.00	109,765.00
407	824	gal	tack coat	1.75	1,442.00	2.00	1,648.00	2.00	1,648.00	1.95	1,606.80
Total				<b>\$88,007.00</b>	Total	<b>\$94,549.00</b>	Total	<b>\$107,758.00</b>	Total	<b>\$116,568.80</b>	

\*\* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Reprofilng/Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 PROJECT #7-2010  
 Part 6 - York Township  
 May 27, 2010

Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt**		J & D Mining		Shelly Company		Northstar Asphalt	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	580.00	580.00	800.00	800.00	300.00	300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
254	0	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
402	432	cy	asphalt concrete	109.00	47,088.00	112.00	48,384.00	136.50	58,968.00	135.00	58,320.00
404	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
407	404	gal	tack coat	1.75	707.00	2.00	808.00	1.80	727.20	2.00	808.00
408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	765.00	765.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,800.00	2,800.00

Total                      **\$49,140.00**    Total                      **\$51,042.00**    Total                      **\$61,095.20**    Total                      **\$62,928.00**

\*\* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Reprofilng/Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 PROJECT #7-2010  
 Part 7 - Village of Dennison  
 May 27, 2010

Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	J & D Mining**		Newton Asphalt		Shelly & Sands	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	350.00	350.00	500.00	500.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
254	0	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
402	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
404	164	cy	asphalt concrete	122.00	20,008.00	150.00	24,600.00	150.00	24,600.00
407	164	gal	tack coat	2.00	328.00	1.75	287.00	1.95	319.80
408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
Total				<b>\$21,186.00</b>	Total	<b>\$25,887.00</b>	Total	<b>\$28,069.80</b>	

\*\* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Reprofilng/Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 PROJECT #7-2010  
 Part 8 - Village of Gradenhutten  
 May 27, 2010

Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	J & D Mining**		Newton Asphalt		Shelly & Sands	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	1,115.00	1,115.00	890.00	890.00	1,375.00	1,375.00
254	0	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
402	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
404	562	cy	asphalt concrete	124.00	69,688.00	130.00	73,060.00	140.00	78,680.00
407	615	gal	tack coat	2.00	1,230.00	1.75	1,076.25	1.95	1,199.25

Total                      **\$72,033.00**    Total                      **\$75,026.25**    Total                      **\$81,254.25**

\*\* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Reprofilng/Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 PROJECT #7-2010  
 Part 9 - Village of Sugarcreek  
 May 27, 2010

Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt**		Northstar Asphalt		Melway Paving		J & D Mining	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	475.00	475.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	200.00	200.00	675.00	675.00
254	2211	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	3.50	7,738.50	2.00	4,422.00	3.00	6,633.00	2.00	4,422.00
301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
402	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
404	314	cy	asphalt concrete	125.00	39,250.00	153.00	48,042.00	136.00	42,704.00	2.00	628.00
407	222	gal	tack coat	1.75	388.50	2.00	444.00	1.90	421.80	2.00	444.00

Total                    **\$47,852.00** Total                    **\$53,908.00** Total                    **\$49,958.80** Total                    #                    **\$6,169.00**

\*\* Low Bidder

# Corrected Bid - Bid Withdrawn by J.D. Mining

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Reprofilng/Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 PROJECT #7-2010  
 Part 10 - Village of Tuscarawas  
 May 27, 2010

Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	J & D Mining**		Newton Asphalt		Shelly & Sands		
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	690.00	690.00	600.00	600.00	1,275.00	1,275.00	
254	0	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
301	67	cy	bituminous aggregate base	105.00	7,035.00	130.00	8,710.00	130.00	8,710.00	
402	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
404	307	cy	asphalt concrete	123.00	37,761.00	130.00	39,910.00	165.00	50,655.00	
407	348	gal	tack coat	2.00	696.00	1.75	609.00	1.95	678.60	
Total					<b>\$46,182.00</b>	Total		<b>\$49,829.00</b>	Total	<b>\$61,318.60</b>

\*\* Low Bidder